Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LZB Properties, Inc.		02/28/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leland Manufacturing, LLC	
Street Address:	One Best Drive	
City:	Ferdinand	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47532	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2327587	DURABLE	
Registration Number:	2317054	COMFORT HEALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)236-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-635-8900

Email: phughel@binghammchale.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Boots

Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street Address Line 2: 2700 Market Tower

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15717-62455,62456
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia A. Hughel

TRADEMARK

900043970 **REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0885**

Signature:	/Patricia A. Hughel/
Date:	03/10/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Untitled#page1.tif source=Untitled#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LZB PROPERTIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, original Registrant of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,317,054, and U.S. Trademark 2,327,587, and having its principal office and place of business at 1284 North Telegraph Road, Monroe, Michigan 48152 ("Assignor") has adopted and is using the marks shown below, which marks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
COMFORT HEALS	2,317,054	February 8, 2000
DURABLE	2,327,587	March 14, 2000

WHEREAS, LELAND MANUFACTURING, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, whose registered office is at One Best Drive, Ferdinand, Indiana 47532 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business as symbolized by said marks, and any United States and foreign registrations and applications therefor.

LZB PROPERTIES, INC.

NIA 1

Signature)
Mark A Steger

Vf + Treasurer

Dated: 22806

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0887

STATE OF MICHICAN SS:

Before me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>ryourk A. Stroeme</u>, known to me and known by me to be the <u>ypertyre</u> of LZB Properties, Inc., and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing on behalf of said corporation.

WITNESS, my hand and Notarial Seal this 28 day of Feb., 2006.

My Commission Expires:

2.11.08

My County of Residence:

monroe

Diane Hallugher Notary Public - Written

Diane Gallagher Notary Public - Printed

DIANE GALLAGHER
NOTARY PUBLIC MONROE CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Feb 11, 2008

F:\docs\1CF\BEST\Leland Manufacturing\Assign_Trademarks.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0888